手册 /ManualZH EN
isoMED427P-CX
绝缘监视仪
使用目的
ISOMETER® isoMED427P-CX监视医疗IT系统中的绝缘电阻RF，
其范围为 AC 70…264 V。此外，还监视 IT 系统变压器的负载
电流和温度。一旦检测到绝缘故障，内置定位电流发射器能够
及时定位到绝缘故障。

重量 ........................................................  150 g
(  )* = 出厂设置
订货信息
型号 电源电压 Us = Un* 订货号
isoMED427P-CXAC 70…264 V, 47…63 Hz B72075302
* 电压范围的绝对值
STW2 测量电流互感器 B942709
ES0107 温度传感元件 , PTC B924186
XM420 安装件 B990994
推荐的设备组合
Device combination Insulation monitoring device In
1 isoMED427P-CX = S
2 isoMED427P-CX = S
3 isoMED427P-CX = S
4 isoMED427P-CX = S
S = Slave,
11
12
isoMED427P-CX
Bender GmbH & Co. KG Tel.: +
Londorfer Str. 65 • 35305 Gruenberg • Germany Fax: +
保留版权。
复制和转载
必须由出版商认可。
修改受管制 !
© Bender GmbH & Co. KG
he
ns
ove
pte
circ
 w
Alarm and operating messages of each BMS channel
isoMED427P makes alarm and operating messages available for
other bus devices.
These messages can be queried by a bus Master.
Alarm messages
Operating messages
 response value Ran
e value
 the response value
d
uited
ithout idle time
每个 BMS 通道的报警和工作信息
isoMED427P-CX 能为其他总线设备提供报警和工作信息。
这些信息可以由总线主机查询。
报警 信息
操作消息
 BMS channel Meaning
1 Insulation fault: Insulation resistance RF below t
2 Overcurrent in %: Load current above the respo
3 Overtemperature: Transformer temperature ab
4 Connection fault PE
5 CT connection for current measurement interru
6 CT connection for current measurement short-
7 Device fault, internal
9 Start of the EDS system in continuous operation
BMS 通道
BMS channel
含义
Meaning
1 Currently measured insulation resistance RF
2 Currently measured load current in %
isoMED427P_D00043_05_M_ZHEN/04.2018
49 6401 807-0 E-Mail: info@bender.de
49 6401 807-259   www.bender.de
All rights reserved.
Reprinting and duplicating
only with permission of the publisher.
Subject to change!
© Bender GmbH & Co. KG
BENDER Group